DEER CREEK RV GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB, INC. 47749 HIGHWAY 27 DAVENPORT, FL 33837 (863) 424-2839

March 29, 2019

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Application for a Staff Assisted Rate Case in Polk County by Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc. - Docket No. 20190071-WS.

Commission Clerk,

Please find attached a copy of Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc's notification letter to Polk County of its pending SARC for the docket file.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Our Utility Supervisor, and official contact for this request, is Jennifer Hernandez, and she can be reached at 863-424-2839.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jeff Small

OCBOA Consulting, LLC

On behalf of ////

Mike Caruso

President

Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.



Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.

42749 Highway 27, Davenport, Florida 33837 PH: (863) 424-2839 FX: (863) 424-3336



March 28, 2018

Jim Freeman

County Manager

Polk County BCC

Drawer BC01

P.O. Box 9005

Bartow, FL 33831-9005

Re: Docket No. 20190071-WS – Application of Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc. for Staff-Assisted Rate Case in Polk County.

Dear Mr. Abbate,

Please find attached Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.'s (Utility) application for a staff assisted rate case in Polk County which was filed with the Florida Public Service Commission in Docket No. 20190071-WS. The Utility provides water and wastewater service to the Deer Creek community in Polk County.

Pursuant to Section 367.091(2), Florida Statutes,

Upon filing an application for new rates, the utility shall mail a copy of the application to the chief executive officer of the governing body of each county within the service areas included in the rate request. The governing body may petition the commission for leave to intervene in the rate proceeding, and the commission shall grant intervenor status to any governing body that files a petition.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 863-424-2839.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mike Caruso

President

Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.

Cc: Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission